GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1627
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18t December 2023)

PRIVATISATION OF AIRPORTSIN THE COUNTRY

1627. SHRI A. A. RAHIM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of airports which have been privatized in the country in the last five years,

(b) the details of private owners and shareholders with break up of shareholding;
and

(c) whether there is any plan by Government to privatise the remaining airports also?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(@) & (b): Inthelast five years Airports Authority of India (AAIl) has awarded six airports namely Ahmedabad, Jaipur, Lucknow, Guwahati, Thiruvananthapuram and Mangaluru for Operations, Management and Development under Public Private Partnership (PPP) for a lease period of 50 years.

The details of PPP partners and their shareholding are as under:

(1) M/s Lucknow International Airport Limited (LIAL)- 100% shareholding with Adani Enterprises Limited (AEL) & its group companies.

(2) M/s Ahmedabad International Airport Limited (AIAL)- 100% shareholding with Adani Enterprises Limited (AEL) & its group companies.

(3) M/s Mangaluru International Airport Limited (MalAL)- 100% shareholding with Adani Enterprises Limited (AEL) & its group companies.

(4) M/s Jaipur International Airport Limited (JAL)- 100% shareholding with Adani Enterprises Limited (AEL) & its group companies.

(5) M/s Guwahati International Airport Limited (GIAL)- 100% shareholding with Adani Enterprises Limited (AEL) & its group companies.

(6) M/s TRV-Kerala International Airport Limited (TIAL)- 100% shareholding with Adani Enterprises Limited (AEL) & its group companies.


(c): As per National Monetisation Pipeline (NMP), 25 AAI airports namely, Bhubaneswar, Varanasi, Amritsar, Trichy, Indore, Raipur, Calicut, Coimbatore, Nagpur, Patna, Madural, Surat, Ranchi, Jodhpur, Chennai, Vijayawada, Vadodara, Bhopal, Tirupati, Hubli, Imphal, Agartala, Udaipur, Dehradun and Rajahmundry have been earmarked for leasing over the years 2022 to 2025.
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